
JOHNJAYM (4-13, 3-3 CUNYAC) -vs- MEDGAR (4-13, 0-6 CUNYAC)
01/18/23 at Brooklyn, NY <Cougars Cave>

 
 

 
 
JOHNJAYM 91

MEDGAR 69

Date: 01/18/23
Time: 8:01 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: Brooklyn, NY <Cougars Cave>

Score By Period 1 2 Total
JOHNJAYM 52 39 91
MEDGAR 33 36 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 WATKINS,Garrison * 34 10-13 0-0 5-6 2-10 12 3 5 2 1 1 25
03 HOLMES,Isaac * 34 5-15 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 2 7 2 1 2 12
01 JONES JR.,Corey * 27 4-13 2-8 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 1 12
23 DELGADO,Jayson * 25 4-10 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 11
04 LESTON,Mikhail * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
24 KENNY,Dan 22 7-8 0-0 3-4 5-6 11 2 1 3 2 1 17
14 KOPEC,Adrian 19 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 6
12 EVELYN,Jordan 19 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 8 4 0 2 6
22 MERCEDES,Ramdi 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 CALDERON,Omar 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MORALES,Jesse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-66 7-24 16-18 11-31 42 11 28 13 4 8 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-31   61.29 % 4-11   36.36 % 10-10   100.00 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 3-13   23.08 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 34-66   51.5 % 7-24   29.2 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
03:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jacob Green * 32 7-14 5-9 0-0 3-1 4 1 7 2 0 0 19
24 Joshua Jean Pierre * 31 8-17 1-3 1-1 7-2 9 2 0 2 0 2 18
14 Mousa Sinera * 37 7-11 0-0 0-0 4-10 14 5 2 1 1 2 14
10 Andre Evans Jr. * 39 3-11 1-5 4-12 0-5 5 2 8 5 0 3 11
33 Emmanuel Adenekan * 15 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
11 Dante Simmons 15 2-5 0-2 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 3 0 4
12 Chris Edosomwan 4 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 Dimitri Weeks 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
15 Richar Frias 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
02 Nicholas Bocharov 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Maliik Goulbourne 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Omar Bassiouni 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-73 8-28 5-14 18-21 39 16 20 15 5 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-37   37.84 % 4-15   26.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-36   38.89 % 4-13   30.77 % 4-12   33.33 %
Total 28-73   38.4 % 8-28   28.6 % 5-14   35.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:18



1st Half Box Score
JOHNJAYM 52

MEDGAR 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 WATKINS,Garrison 17 6-8 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 14
3 HOLMES,Isaac 16 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 4
1 JONES JR.,Corey 14 2-5 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 6
23 DELGADO,Jayson 14 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7
4 LESTON,Mikhail 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 KENNY,Dan 10 3-4 0-0 3-3 3-4 7 0 1 2 0 0 9
14 KOPEC,Adrian 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 6
12 EVELYN,Jordan 9 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 6
22 MERCEDES,Ramdi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 CALDERON,Omar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MORALES,Jesse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-31 4-11 10-10 4-15 19 2 17 6 0 4 52
61.3 % 36.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jacob Green 13 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 9
24 Joshua Jean Pierre 14 6-9 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 1 0 1 12
14 Mousa Sinera 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 0 1 1 4
10 Andre Evans Jr. 19 2-8 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 2 6
33 Emmanuel Adenekan 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Dante Simmons 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Chris Edosomwan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dimitri Weeks 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Richar Frias 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Nicholas Bocharov 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Maliik Goulbourne 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Omar Bassiouni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-37 4-15 1-2 8-8 16 8 9 7 1 4 33
37.8 % 26.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
JOHNJAYM 39

MEDGAR 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 WATKINS,Garrison 17 4-5 0-0 3-4 2-7 9 2 1 1 1 0 11
3 HOLMES,Isaac 18 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 2 8
1 JONES JR.,Corey 13 2-8 1-4 1-1 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
23 DELGADO,Jayson 11 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
4 LESTON,Mikhail 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 KENNY,Dan 12 4-4 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 2 0 1 2 1 8
14 KOPEC,Adrian 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 EVELYN,Jordan 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 2 0 1 0
22 MERCEDES,Ramdi 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 CALDERON,Omar 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 MORALES,Jesse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 3-13 6-8 7-16 23 9 11 7 4 4 39
42.9 % 23.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jacob Green 19 4-10 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 5 2 0 0 10
24 Joshua Jean Pierre 17 2-8 1-3 1-1 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 6
14 Mousa Sinera 17 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 1 0 1 10
10 Andre Evans Jr. 20 1-3 0-0 3-10 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 1 5
33 Emmanuel Adenekan 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Dante Simmons 8 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 3 0 2
12 Chris Edosomwan 4 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Dimitri Weeks 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
15 Richar Frias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Nicholas Bocharov 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Maliik Goulbourne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Omar Bassiouni 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 4-13 4-12 10-13 23 8 11 8 4 4 36
38.9 % 30.8 % 33.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: JOHNJAYM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MEDGAR
20:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES JR.,COREY 20:00 1-0 V 1
19:57 MISS LAYUP by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,JAYSON(in the paint) 19:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ISAAC --

19:31 3-2 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JACOB
19:20 FOUL  by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN

TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ISAAC 19:19
19:18 STEAL  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

FOUL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 19:14
19:14 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:14 3-3 GOOD FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,JAYSON 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA

18:33 MISS 3PTR by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN

18:18 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 17:57 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by LESTON,MIKHAIL --

17:47 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 17:30 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

17:15 TURNOVER  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
16:53 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
16:50 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAAC 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA

16:25 8-10 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA
FOUL  by HOLMES,ISAAC 15:52
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 15:52
SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 15:52
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 15:52
SUB OUT by DELGADO,JAYSON 15:52

15:47 MISS LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA
REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --

15:47 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 15:35 10-10
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ISAAC --

15:24 TURNOVER  by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
STEAL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 15:24
GOOD LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:16 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ISAAC --

15:09 MISS 3PTR by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA



14:47 12-12
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN 14:35

14:34 STEAL  by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
14:20 MISS JUMPER by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JACOB
14:09 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by SINERA,MOUSA
MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA
13:33 MISS 3PTR by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ISAAC --
13:22 FOUL  by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 13:22 13-15 H 2
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 13:22 14-15 H 1
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 13:22
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 13:22

13:22 SUB IN by SIMMONS,DANTE
13:22 SUB IN by WEEKS,DIMITRI
13:22 SUB OUT by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
13:22 SUB OUT by GREEN,JACOB
12:57 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ,ANDRE EVANS JR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 12:45 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by KENNY,DAN --

12:24 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON 12:10

12:10 BLOCK  by SINERA,MOUSA
-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA

12:03 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:57 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --

11:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 11:54
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 11:54
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 11:54
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,COREY 11:54
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 11:54

11:54 SUB OUT by SINERA,MOUSA
11:54 SUB OUT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
11:54 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
11:54 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DANTE
11:54 SUB OUT by WEEKS,DIMITRI
11:53 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,DIMITRI

REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAAC 11:53
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 11:53
SUB IN by JONES JR.,COREY 11:53
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 11:53
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 11:53

11:53 SUB IN by SIMMONS,DANTE
11:53 SUB IN by SINERA,MOUSA
11:53 SUB IN by FRIAS,RICHAR
11:53 SUB IN by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
11:53 SUB IN by WEEKS,DIMITRI

GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 11:14 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by JONES JR.,COREY --

10:52 MISS 3PTR by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 10:42



10:42 STEAL  by SINERA,MOUSA
SUB IN by DELGADO,JAYSON 10:42
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,COREY 10:42

10:23 MISS 3PTR by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 10:01 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ISAAC --

09:44 TURNOVER  by FRIAS,RICHAR
STEAL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 09:44
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,ISAAC 09:33 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by DELGADO,JAYSON --

09:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:31 MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,DIMITRI

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
GOOD 3PTR by KOPEC,ADRIAN 08:57 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

08:25 MISS 3PTR by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 08:23
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
08:23 SUB OUT by WEEKS,DIMITRI

TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN 07:59
07:40 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRIAS,RICHAR
07:33 TURNOVER  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

STEAL  by EVELYN,JORDAN 07:33
07:26 FOUL  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

TURNOVER  by KENNY,DAN 07:15
SUB IN by JONES JR.,COREY 07:15
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 07:15

06:54 MISS 3PTR by FRIAS,RICHAR
REBOUND DEF by EVELYN,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,ISAAC 06:39 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --

06:24 MISS JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRIAS,RICHAR

06:20 30-19 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIAS,RICHAR

MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 06:14
REBOUND OFF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 06:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
06:04 SUB IN by GREEN,JACOB
06:04 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DANTE
06:04 SUB OUT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

GOOD LAYUP by EVELYN,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:52 32-19 V 13
05:36 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 05:24 34-19 V 15
ASSIST  by DELGADO,JAYSON --

05:23 FOUL  by FRIAS,RICHAR
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 05:23 35-19 V 16
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 05:23
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 05:23

05:23 SUB IN by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
05:23 SUB OUT by FRIAS,RICHAR
05:01 TURNOVER  by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
05:01 SUB IN by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
05:01 SUB OUT by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS

GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,JAYSON 04:55 38-19 V 19



ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --
04:29 38-22 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
GOOD JUMPER by JONES JR.,COREY(in the paint) 03:58 40-22 V 18
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

03:47 40-24 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 03:35 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by JONES JR.,COREY --

03:23 42-26 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,DANTE
03:16 FOUL  by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

GOOD FT by EVELYN,JORDAN 03:16 43-26 V 17
GOOD FT by EVELYN,JORDAN 03:16 44-26 V 18
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 03:16
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 03:16
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 03:16
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by GOULBOURNE,MALIIK
03:16 SUB IN by SIMMONS,DANTE
03:16 SUB OUT by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL
03:03 MISS 3PTR by GOULBOURNE,MALIIK

REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,COREY --
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 02:43 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by KOPEC,ADRIAN --

02:33 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
STEAL  by JONES JR.,COREY 02:32

02:27 FOUL  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
GOOD FT by DELGADO,JAYSON 02:27 47-26 V 21
GOOD FT by DELGADO,JAYSON 02:27 48-26 V 22
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 02:27
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,COREY 02:27

02:12 MISS JUMPER by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN

02:10 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN

02:08 48-28 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KENNY,DAN 01:43

01:43 STEAL  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
01:37 48-31 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by SINERA,MOUSA
SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAAC 01:12
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 01:12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02
SUB IN by JONES JR.,COREY 01:02
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 01:02
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULBOURNE,MALIIK
00:54 MISS LAYUP by GOULBOURNE,MALIIK

-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
00:51 48-33 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DELGADO,JAYSON 00:39
REBOUND OFF by KENNY,DAN --

00:39 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 00:39 49-33 V 16
GOOD FT by KENNY,DAN 00:39 50-33 V 17
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 00:39
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:39
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,COREY 00:39
SUB OUT by DELGADO,JAYSON 00:39

00:26 MISS JUMPER by GOULBOURNE,MALIIK
REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by KENNY,DAN 00:04



REBOUND OFF by KENNY,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 00:01 52-33 V 19

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: JOHNJAYM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MEDGAR
19:51 MISS 3PTR by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA
19:26 TURNOVER  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ISAAC 18:59
REBOUND OFF by JONES JR.,COREY --
MISS LAYUP by JONES JR.,COREY 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
18:36 MISS JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
18:29 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JONES JR.,COREY 18:29

18:24 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN

18:21 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
BLOCK  by HOLMES,ISAAC 18:21
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,JAYSON 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA
17:42 TURNOVER  by SINERA,MOUSA

STEAL  by HOLMES,ISAAC 17:42
GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,JAYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:38 54-33 V 21
ASSIST  by WATKINS,GARRISON --

17:25 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
BLOCK  by WATKINS,GARRISON 17:25
REBOUND DEF by LESTON,MIKHAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 17:15 56-33 V 23
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ISAAC --

16:56 56-35 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAAC 16:33
16:33 BLOCK  by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

-- REBOUND DEF by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
16:22 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
FOUL  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 16:07
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 16:07
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 16:07

16:07 SUB IN by WEEKS,DIMITRI
16:07 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
15:56 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA
15:49 MISS 3PTR by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 15:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:24 56-37 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 15:07 59-37 V 22
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ISAAC --



14:50 59-39 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,DIMITRI

GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,JAYSON(in the paint) 14:34 61-39 V 22
ASSIST  by HOLMES,ISAAC --
FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 14:25

14:25 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:25 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
REBOUND DEF by KENNY,DAN --
SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 14:25
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 14:25

14:25 SUB IN by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
14:25 SUB OUT by ADENEKAN,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER  by DELGADO,JAYSON 14:19
14:18 STEAL  by WEEKS,DIMITRI
14:13 61-41 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by SINERA,MOUSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,DIMITRI
TURNOVER  by KENNY,DAN 13:57

13:57 STEAL  by SINERA,MOUSA
13:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 13:57
SUB OUT by DELGADO,JAYSON 13:57

13:45 61-43 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,COREY 13:29
REBOUND OFF by KENNY,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 13:25 63-43 V 20

13:11 63-46 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ISAAC 12:43
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 12:43
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,COREY 12:43

12:24 MISS JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --

12:08 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA
SUB IN by DELGADO,JAYSON 12:08
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 12:08

12:08 SUB IN by SIMMONS,DANTE
12:08 SUB OUT by SINERA,MOUSA

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 11:56 65-46 V 19
ASSIST  by DELGADO,JAYSON --
FOUL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 11:28

11:28 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
MISS FT by KENNY,DAN 11:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHAROV,NICHOLAS
11:08 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by ALLEYNE,JOEL-ANTHONY 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA

10:58 FOUL  by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 10:58 66-47 V 19
MISS FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,DANTE
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 10:58
SUB IN by CALDERON,OMAR 10:58
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 10:58
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 10:58

10:45 TURNOVER  by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
MISS LAYUP by CALDERON,OMAR 10:28

10:28 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEF by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

10:24 66-49 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by ,ANDRE EVANS JR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 10:12



10:05 66-52 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

09:49 FOUL  by GREEN,JACOB
SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAAC 09:49
SUB OUT by CALDERON,OMAR 09:49
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAAC 09:41

09:41 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEF by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

09:32 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,DIMITRI
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by DELGADO,JAYSON 09:22

09:22 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEF by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

09:19 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,GARRISON 09:09

09:08 STEAL  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
FOUL  by LESTON,MIKHAIL 09:04

09:04 66-53 V 13 GOOD FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
09:04 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,COREY --
SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 09:04
SUB IN by JONES JR.,COREY 09:04
SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 09:04
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 09:04
SUB OUT by DELGADO,JAYSON 09:04
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 09:04

09:04 SUB IN by BASSIOUNI,OMAR
09:04 SUB IN by SINERA,MOUSA
09:04 SUB OUT by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
09:04 SUB OUT by GREEN,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,ISAAC 08:52 68-53 V 15
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --

08:43 TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,DANTE
STEAL  by KENNY,DAN 08:43
GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 08:35 71-53 V 18
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --

08:24 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:10 MISS LAYUP by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
BLOCK  by KENNY,DAN 08:10
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WATKINS,GARRISON 08:06
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by GREEN,JACOB
08:06 SUB IN by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
08:06 SUB OUT by WEEKS,DIMITRI
08:06 SUB OUT by BASSIOUNI,OMAR

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JACOB

07:45 71-56 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JACOB

07:14 FOUL  by SIMMONS,DANTE
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 07:14 72-56 V 16
GOOD FT by WATKINS,GARRISON 07:14 73-56 V 17

07:08 TURNOVER  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 06:47 75-56 V 19
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --

06:30 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JACOB
STEAL  by HOLMES,ISAAC 06:30

06:30 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA
MISS JUMPER by JONES JR.,COREY 06:10



REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 06:06 78-56 V 22
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --

05:47 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JACOB

05:44 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by SINERA,MOUSA

05:41 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,DANTE

05:36 78-58 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,DANTE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WATKINS,GARRISON 05:36
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:36

05:36 MISS FT by SIMMONS,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN

05:36 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --

05:31 FOUL  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN 05:11

05:11 STEAL  by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
05:08 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JOSHUA JEAN
05:01 MISS LAYUP by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

BLOCK  by KENNY,DAN 05:01
REBOUND DEF by EVELYN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:57 80-58 V 22
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --
FOUL  by HOLMES,ISAAC 04:47

04:47 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JACOB

04:47 80-60 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 04:09 82-60 V 22
ASSIST  by EVELYN,JORDAN --

04:01 TURNOVER  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
STEAL  by EVELYN,JORDAN 04:00
MISS 3PTR by EVELYN,JORDAN 03:55
REBOUND OFF by JONES JR.,COREY --
MISS LAYUP by JONES JR.,COREY 03:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES JR.,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES JR.,COREY(in the paint) 03:51 84-60 V 24

03:51 FOUL  by SIMMONS,DANTE
GOOD FT by JONES JR.,COREY 03:51 85-60 V 25
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 03:51
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by EDOSOMWAN,CHRIS
03:51 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,DANTE

FOUL  by KOPEC,ADRIAN 03:45
03:45 85-61 V 24 GOOD FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR
03:45 85-62 V 23 GOOD FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

SUB IN by KENNY,DAN 03:45
SUB OUT by KOPEC,ADRIAN 03:45
TURNOVER  by EVELYN,JORDAN 03:18
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 03:18
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,COREY 03:18

03:02 MISS JUMPER by EDOSOMWAN,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:02 85-64 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JACOB

SUB IN by JONES JR.,COREY 03:02
SUB IN by DELGADO,JAYSON 03:02
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 03:02
MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAAC 02:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



02:27 85-66 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by SINERA,MOUSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,JAYSON 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SINERA,MOUSA

FOUL  by KENNY,DAN 01:58
01:58 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:58 MISS FT by ,ANDRE EVANS JR

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
SUB IN by EVELYN,JORDAN 01:58
SUB OUT by LESTON,MIKHAIL 01:58
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON 01:30
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,GARRISON(in the paint) 01:28 87-66 V 21

01:20 MISS JUMPER by EDOSOMWAN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,GARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,JAYSON 00:53
REBOUND OFF by KENNY,DAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNY,DAN(in the paint) 00:50 89-66 V 23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49
SUB IN by MERCEDES,RAMDI 00:49
SUB IN by CALDERON,OMAR 00:49
SUB IN by MORALES,JESSE 00:49
SUB IN by LESTON,MIKHAIL 00:49
SUB IN by KOPEC,ADRIAN 00:49
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAAC 00:49
SUB OUT by EVELYN,JORDAN 00:49
SUB OUT by KENNY,DAN 00:49
SUB OUT by WATKINS,GARRISON 00:49
SUB OUT by DELGADO,JAYSON 00:49

00:41 89-69 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by EDOSOMWAN,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,JACOB

00:21 FOUL  by SINERA,MOUSA
GOOD FT by MERCEDES,RAMDI 00:21 90-69 V 21
GOOD FT by MERCEDES,RAMDI 00:21 91-69 V 22

00:21 SUB IN by BASSIOUNI,OMAR
00:21 SUB OUT by SINERA,MOUSA
00:08 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by KOPEC,ADRIAN --


